
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 2024 Annual Security Review Process - Teleconference
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Apr 29, 2024 at 1:25 PM
To: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Perrin, Lauren" <lauren.perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Demers,
Joyce" <joyce.demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Chris Spencer <CSpencer@qia.ca>, "CGoddard@QIA.ca"
<cgoddard@qia.ca>, Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>, Elisabeth Luther
<Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Nidhi Singh
<nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>

Dear Parties,

Due to some last minute commitments the Nunavut Water Board (NWB or Board) may not be able to conduct the
teleconference associated with the 2024 Annual Security Review process under Water Licence 2AM-MRY1325 on May 7,
2024. The Board would like to move this teleconference to the week of May 20 on Thursday May 23 or Friday May 24. 
Please advise about your preference.

Once Parties advise the Board about the prefered date an updated Timeline Table will be circulated.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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